

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P. Nos.3003 & 3020 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	26.09.2025	<u>PSK, J</u> Counsel for petitioners : Mr. G.Narender Raj. Counsel for respondent : Mr. S.V.S. Chowdary. Considering the nature of contentions raised by the learned counsel for the petitioners and also considering the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent to seek instructions, post these matters on 17.10.2025. Meanwhile, it is said that the matter is next listed before the XXV Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, on 06.10.2025. Therefore, the XXV Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, is directed to defer the proceedings till 17.10.2025. PSK, J GSD	Transferred to I.O. Folder before corrections.